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TWISS GREEN  -  ’ a learning community where everyone matters 

and everyone cares.'    

Changes to entry and exit: It has been lovely to welcome everyone back to school and be able to 

be out around the school grounds speaking to you each morning. Mrs Dymond and I talked about 

some concerns we had about the openness of our site both in the mornings and at the end of the 

day. We are going to put a number of new procedures in place to keep the children safe. These will 

start from Monday morning. Unfortunately this will mean the High School children will not be able to 

walk through the site and it may affect some people who access school on Chiltern Road for Break-

fast Club. I hope you can understand and support us in this. Please let me know how it is going via 

email after a few days of us all getting used to it.  I hope you can keep in mind that this is to keep all 

our children safe, even if it may be less convenient. 

Gate Changes: 

7:40 - 8:15 Petersfield gate opened to let 

Breakfast Club children in. 

Breakfast Club must now all use the 

Breakfast Club gate. 

8:15 All gates (incl. drive) relocked and 

site checked. 

8:45 All gates (except drive) opened and 

monitored. 

9:05 Back and side gates locked. Entry 

and exit through Petersfield/main gate 

only. 

3:00 Drive gate locked.  

3:05 Side gate to KS1 opened. Front of 

school monitored. 

3:10 Back gate opened and monitored. 

3:15 Side gate (nr. bins) opened. 

3:30 All gates locked. After-school club 

use Petersfield and After-school Club 

gate. 

 

New information on our 

website: 

Governors and Leaders in 
school have been very busy 
updating all our policies, 
which are on the website. 

During the holidays we had a new 

dishwasher and flooring installed in the 

kitchens.  



TWISS GREEN  -  ’ a learning community where everyone matters 

and everyone cares.'    

 

Dates for this term: 

At last we can begin to plan events and outings that we all value so much as a part of the 

children’s experience at Twiss Green. These dates are provisional. If we change them we 

will let you know, but you will be able to start adding them to your calendars. We have 

changed our usual Christmas Productions to allow for smaller audiences and we have decid-

ed against inviting families to Harvest this year as an additional precaution—sorry for any 

disappointment. 

 

                 
   

    

 

–              

Wednesday 8th September Y5 Swimming & Y3 & 4 Rugby start 

Y6 Residential Parents Information meeting 
(virtual) 

Tuesday 14th September  Y5 visit to Tatton   

Wednesday 15th September School Council Elections 

Thursday 16th September Y6 ‘The Big Reconnect’ residential 

Friday 17th September Y6 return 

Wednesday 22nd September Y3 visit to Catalyst Museum 

Wednesday 29th September Y4 visit to Manchester Jewish Museum  

Thursday 7th October  Harvest Celebration  
(pupils and staff only at this stage) 

Tuesday 12th October Parents’ Evening via phone call 

Wednesday 13th October Parents’ Evening via phone call 

Friday 22nd October  2:15pm Mwanjati Assembly  
Reception Parents invited 

Monday 1st November  Open Afternoons for next year’s intake Mon, Tues, 
Wed & Fri  1:30pm—2:30pm 

Thursday 4th November  Open Evening 6:30—8:00pm 

Monday 8th November Flu Immunisations 

Thursday 9th December Y1 & 2 Christmas Performance  

9:30am, 2:30pm & 6:30pm 

Friday 10th December Reception Christmas 2:30pm 

Tuesday 14th December Coffee, Cakes and Carols  

Y3 & 4 9:30am, 2:30pm & 6:30pm 

Wednesday 15th December  KS1 Christmas Party 

Thursday 16th December Christmas Performance  

Friday 17th December KS2 Christmas Party 

  

 

 


